
COMMUNION SCRIPTURE KEYBOARD/ AFTERGLOW
ASSISTANTS READERS ACCOMPANIST SERVERS

8:00 AM Kevin Ebeling Clarissa Fenske Michael King Jeremy Fenske
Pete Neuberger Julie Miller

10:45 AM Adam Grissom Stilps Bruce Heckmann Bruce Heckmann
James Kruse

6:30 PM Kurt Smith

8:00 AM Dan Wallander Clay Funk Mark Welch
Jan Voeks

10:45 AM Kaisers Dave Payne Shane LaBarge

6:30 PM Chuck Hildebrandt

8:00 AM Adam Grissom Funks Jason Kempfert Jon McElroy
Kevin Ebeling

10:45 AM Chris Zimmerman Austin Zimmerman Dan Feld Michael LaBarge
James Kruse Laura Zimmerman

6:30 PM Kurt Smith

6:30 PM Adam Grissom Greta Backus Neil Jeske
Rick Bodway Julie Miller

8:00 AM Donna King Dan Wallander Bill Neubauer
Greta Backus

10:45 AM Oldenburgs Tim Kruse Matt Clark

6:30 PM Chuck Hildebrandt

6:30 PM Stilps Dave Huebner

Entire Month Altar & Communion Setup - Joy Zeman

Monday 2/16/2025

Wednesday 2/25/2025 Vacant

Sunday 2/22/2026 Ben Rusch Jessica Decet
Linda Gantenbein

Monday 2/23/2025

Sunday 2/15/2026 Jake Odell Donna King - Donut 
cleanup

Wednesday 2/18/2025 Lisa Neuberger

Monday 2/9/2025

Sunday 2/8/2026 Ben Rusch Carol Gagnow
Deb Rodman

Sunday 2/1/2026 Lisa Neuberger Connie Juetten - 
Donut cleanup

Monday 2/2/2025

Serving the Lord in February 2026
DAY DATE TIME USHERSGREETERS


	Feb 2026

